16 SEPTEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

3043

“Tariff Notice No. 1982/187—Applications for Variation of Approval

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Effective

Normal

Part
II |Concession
Ref. Code

Pref. From To

WN

H.O.

CH

AK

CH

CH

CH

370

64287

62

177119

95

129

106

13.01.039

13.03.039

39.01.341

39.01.341

83.02.009

83.02.009

84.10.029

84.10.029

85.19.009
85.19.009
85.19.059
85.19.059

90.24.011

90.24.011

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Gelling and stabilising agents, as may be
approved, for liquids, foodstuffs and
ice cream

APPROVED:
Supercol guar gum ..
Tragon A locust bean gum . .
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Gelling and stablishing agents, as may be
approved, for liquids, foodstuffs and
ice cream

APPROVED:
Guar gum
Locust bean (cardo) gum
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Cassette splicing tape, used as a leader tape

in making recorded cassettes
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Leader tape, on declaration by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making
cassettes

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Grass, Heinze and Hettich hinges, being
concealed door hinges opening 90° and
over

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Concealed door hinges opening 90° and

over
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Centrifugal pumps, viz: ..
Hypro, beld driven vee drive ..
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Hypro centrifugal pumps, for use with agri-
cultural tractors, viz:
belt, hydraulic motor and PTO gear
driven
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Hi G model, FS2 series miniature relays
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Hi-G Flagship series miniature relays
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Compakt cable clamps
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
“Compackt” cable clamps and/or kits in-
corporating “Compakt” cable clamps
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Murphy engine protection equipment; ..
20PJ, 20PJ)7, 20SD220, 20SD250
2077, 20T21, 20DT220, 20TD250
20V3J, 20VZJIL125, 20P27, 20P275
20P75, 20P75J, L 100, L 117 ..
L 150, 20P, 20T .. ..
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Murphy engine protection equipment

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free 15

100018H
100019F

1/7/78

30/6/86
1/7/78 o)

30/6/86

206318C | 1/7/82 | 30/6/85

Free 15 | 909157C | 1/4/82 | 31/3/85

Free 10

2025387 | 1/1/80 | 30/6/85

Free 10 | 908800J | 1/6/81 | 30/6/83

Free 10 | 205427C ] 1/6/81 | 30/6/88

114849E
114850J

114851G
114852E
114853C

1/7/78
1/7/78
1/7/78
1/7/78
1/7/78

30/6/85
30/6/85
30/6/85
30/6/85
30/6/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptrolier of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 7 October 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of September 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs,



