THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/187-Applications for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
		13.01.039	CURRENT APPROVAL: Gelling and stabilising agents, as may be approved, for liquids, foodstuffs and ice cream APPROVED:	Free	Free	15			
WN	370	13.03.039	Supercol guar gum Tragon A locust bean gum REQUESTED APPROVAL: Gelling and stablishing agents, as may be approved, for liquids, foodstuffs and ice cream APPROVED: Guar gum				100018H 100019F	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/86
		39.01.341	Locust bean (cardo) gum CURRENT APPROVAL: Cassette splicing tape, used as a leader tape in making recorded cassettes	Free			206318C	1/7/82	30/6/85
H.O.	64287	39.01.341	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Leader tape, on declaration by a manufacturer for use by him only in making						
		83.02.009	cassettes CURRENT APPROVAL: Grass, Heinze and Hettich hinges, being concealed door hinges opening 90° and	Free	Free	15	909157C	1/4/82	31/3/85
СН	62	83.02.009	over REQUESTED APPROVAL: Concealed door hinges opening 90° and over			;			
		84.10.029	CURRENT APPROVAL: Centrifugal pumps, viz: Hypro, beld driven vee drive REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	202538J	1/1/80	30/6/85
AK	17719	84.10.029	Hypro centrifugal pumps, for use with agri- cultural tractors, viz: belt, hydraulic motor and PTO gear driven						
	ļ	85.19.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Hi G model, FS2 series miniature relays REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	908800J	1/6/81	30/6/83
CH	95	85.19.009 85.19.059	Hi-G Flagship series miniature relays CURRENT APPROVAL: Compakt cable clamps	Free	Free	10	205427C	1/6/81	30/6/88
СН	129	85.19.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL: "Compackt" cable clamps and/or kits in-	Ticc	1100		2034270	1/0/01	30/0/88
		90.24.011	corporating "Compakt" cable clamps CURRENT APPROVAL: Murphy engine protection equipment; 20PJ, 20PJ7, 20SD220, 20SD250 20TJ, 20T21, 20DT220, 20TD250 20V3J, 20VZJL125, 20P27, 20P275 20P75, 20P75J, L 100, L 117 L 150, 20P, 20T	Free			114849E 114850J 114851G 114852E 114853C	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85 30/6/85 30/6/85 30/6/85
СН	106	90.24.011	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Murphy engine protection equipment						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 October 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of September 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.